Copyright © 2023 IJAIR, All right reserved
84
International Journal of Agriculture Innovations and Research
Volume 11, Issue 4, ISSN (Online) 2319-1473
Molecular Characterization of Grape Genetic
Resources Utilizing Simple Sequence Repeat (SSR)
Markers
Sharmistha Naik

quinquefolia) from within the Vitaceae family (Table 1).
Table 1. List of grape accessions used for molecular characterization.
Genotype Code Accession Number Name of the Accession
PGR-01 EC772083 Vitis riparia x (V. cordifolia x V. rupestris)/ Malegue 44-53
PGR-02 EC772100 Vitis vinifera/ Mauzac
PGR-03 EC772085 Vitis vinifera/ Admirable de Curtiller
Copyright © 2023 IJAIR, All right reserved
86
International Journal of Agriculture Innovations and Research
Volume 11, Issue 4, ISSN (Online) 2319-1473
Genotype Code Accession Number Name of the Accession
PGR-04 EC772082 Vitis riparia x V. rupestris/ Couderc 3309
PGR-05 EC732195 Vitis interspecific cross/ Black Fredonia Bunch
PGR-06 EC772103 Vitis vinifera/ Muscat A Petits Grains Blancs
PGR-07 EC772092 Vitis vinifera/ Chardonnay
PGR-08 EC452213 Vitis amurensis/ DVIT2005.5
PGR-09 EC772096 Vitis vinifera/ Hans
PGR-10 EC452207 Vitis arizonica/ DVIT1269
PGR-11 EC452206 Vitis ficifolia/ DVIT1106
PGR-12 EC452209 Vitis berlandieri
PGR-13 EC772086 Vitis vinifera/ Aghiorghitiko
PGR-14 EC772094 Vitis vinifera/ Furmint
PGR-15 EC772087 Vitis vinifera/ Alvarelhao
PGR-16 EC772106 Vitis vinifera/ Touriga Nacional
PGR-17 EC772095 Vitis rupestris/ Goethe 9
PGR-18 EC772098 Vitis vinifera/ Madeleine Royale
PGR-19 EC452215 Parthenocissus quinquefolia/ DVIT2400
PGR-20 EC772108 Vitis vinifera/ Savagnin Rose
PGR-21 EC772090 Vitis vinifera/ Cabernet Sauvignon
PGR-22 EC772101 Vitis vinifera/ Merlot
PGR-23 EC732197 Vitis labrusca/ Niagara Bunch
PGR-24 EC772080 Vitis longii x V. riparia/ Couderc 1616
PGR-25 IC566150 Vitis vinifera/ Unknown variety
PGR-26 EC772099 Vitis vinifera/ Mancin
PGR-27 EC772107 Vitis vinifera/ Ugni Blanc
DNA was extracted from the leaf tissues based on a modified CTAB-dichloromethane protocol described by
Saghai-Maroof et al. (1984). Details of the SSR markers used in the present study are given in Table 2. PCR was
performed in 25 µl reaction volume containing 2.5 µl of 10x PCR buffer (without MgCl2), 1.5 µl of 25 mM
MgCl2, 0.5 µl of 10 μM of each forward and reverse primer, 0.5 µl of 10mM dNTP, 0.2 µl of 5 U/µl of Taq
polymerase (Qiagen, Venlo, Limburg, Netherlands), about 50 ng of template genomic DNA and Milli-Q water
to make reaction volume to 25 µl. The PCR mixtures were cycled at 94°C for 1 min, 50-55 °C (depending on
primer) for 1 min, and 72°C for 1 min repeated for 35 cycles on a Veriti Thermal Cycler (Life Technologies,
Carlsbad, CA, USA). Genetic analyzer [3500 Genetic Analyzer (ABI)] was used to resolve FAM labelled SSR
amplified PCR products. Reactions were set up in 96 well plate (ABI), each well containing 12 µl Hidi
Copyright © 2023 IJAIR, All right reserved
87
International Journal of Agriculture Innovations and Research
Volume 11, Issue 4, ISSN (Online) 2319-1473
formamide (ABI), 3 µl amplified PCR product and 0.4 µl GeneScan-500 ROX (ABI). The PCR products were
denatured at 95
0
C for 5 minutes followed by quick chilling on ice. The ABI plate was loaded in “3500 Genetic
Analyzer” and run as per manufacturer’s instructions to separate PCR amplified products by capillary
electrophoresis. Capillary electrophoresis data were converted into allelic sizes using GeneMapper Software
Version 4.1 (Applied Biosystems, California, USA). Fragment calibration was performed with an internal size
standard GeneScan-500 ROX.
Table 2. Information on SSR markers used in this study.
SN Marker* Forward (F) and Reverse (R) Primer Sequences (5’ -3’)
TA**
(0C)
No. of
Alleles
Allele Size Range
(bp)
1 VVS-2
F: CAGCCCGTAAATGTATCCATC
50.0 13 123-162